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I can’t believe it is time to send out our Christmas Newsletter already! It’ll be December 
before we know it, and then the fun really begins! I hope this Newsletter gives you all the 
dates and information you need to get us through to the 19th December! Here we go!  
 

CHRISTMAS CALENDAR 
Mon 19th Nov-Christmas Bingo tickets go on sale on the playground in the 
morning and after school. £2.00 per adult and £1.00 per child. Only 90 
tickets available. 
 
Fri 23rd Nov-Alder Hey Non-Uniform Day. Children to bring craft 
materials to donate to Alder Hey 
 
Fri 30th Nov-Non Uniform Day-Children to bring prizes for Christmas 
Bingo. KS1-selection box KS2-Prizes for grown ups 
 
Fri 30th Nov-Christmas Performance ticket order form will come home 
 
Wed 5th Dec-Every child to bring a large orange in for their Christingle. 
We will be making them in school on Thursday 6th  
 
Wed 5th Dec-Christmas Bingo, eyes down 6.00pm 
 
Fri 7th Dec-Year 3 trip to Chester 
 
Fri 7th December-Christingle services at church (children only) 
 
Mon 10th-Dress rehearsals for Christmas Performances 
 
Tues 11th Dec-Flu vaccination day 
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There will be individual messages coming home about 

certain events, so keep your eye out on Parent mail, but 

hopefully this calendar will give you some idea of what's 

coming up.  

 

I’m sure we’ll have a wonderful build up to Christmas, and 

look forward to seeing you all at the Bingo and the 

Christmas Performances! 

 

Bring it on Christmas! We’re Ready for you!  

 
Wed 12th Dec-KS1 Christmas Performances-1.3O and 6.00pm 
 
Thurs 13th Dec-KS2 Christmas Performances, 1.30 and 6.00pm 
 
Fri 14th Dec-Infants Breakfast with Santa 
 
Fri 14th December-KS1 Christmas Dinner 
 
Tues 18th Dec-KS2 Christmas Dinner 
 
Tues 18th Dec-Infant & Junior Christmas parties 
 
Wed 19th Dec-Whole School Christmas Performance by The B-Tales 
 
Wed 19th Dec-1.00pm Children finish for Christmas 
 


